
TELEVISION   GUIDE February 6, 2019 Weekday movies on page 4

THURSDAY EVENING FEB8 7 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 L0 PM L0:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Friends Seinfeld BigBang Sheldon Big Brother S.W.A.T.

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Gotham The Orville 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Grey's Anatomy Million Little Thing Away With Murder

(5) 137 275 QVC JAI Jewelry Down Home With David Shawn Accessorize

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Basketball NCAA S.F./Gon). (L) The Titan Games Brooklyn WGrace Law&Order: SVU

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Rick Steves Crui Death in Paradise Masterpiece The Coroner

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Titan Games Brooklyn WGrace Law&Order: SVU

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Gotham The Orville News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) Counterpart (:25) +++ Ray ('04) Kerry Washington, Jamie Foxx. Counterpart

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 X-Men: The L... ++ Runaway Bride ('99) Julia Roberts. ++ Out of Time Movie

(13)   KOPB Family Business PBS NewsHour Art Beat Oregon Midsomer (:50) Midsomer M. M'piece

(14)   DISC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckM. StuckM. ++ The Lorax ('12) Zac Efron. CoopCami Bunk'd Bizaard. Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:15) Basketball NBA (L) Basketball NBA San Antonio vs Portland (L) Inside the NBA (L)

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear Total Samurai Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Pitch Perfect Anna Kendrick. Siren ++ Miss Congeniality Sandra Bullock.

(19) 139 247 NATG The Getaway Japan Earth Sky Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang Drop Mic Joker's

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files DeadFilesReveal Kindred Spirits

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L) UFC Unleashed

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii

(26)   TVLAND (:25) M*A*S*H MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay Beat Flay Chopped Chopped Chopped Beat Flay Beat Flay

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 HomicideAtlanta 60 Days In

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ Enemy of the State Will Smith. +++ I, Robot ('04) Bridget Moynahan, Will Smith. Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple (SF) My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL Moonlight in Vermont Lacey Chabert. Valentine in the Vineyard All Things Valent...
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Bring It! Bring It! Fan Chat Bring It! (:05) The Rap Game

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:40) ++ The Fast and the Furious ('01) Vin Diesel. ++ Two Fast Two Furious Paul Walker.

(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters Monsters Monsters River Monsters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People (:05) Truck Night

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop H.Hunt House

 

WEEKDAY AFTERNOON FEB8 7 TO FEB8 L3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  L PM L:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM The Talk Let's Make a Deal Dr. Phil News Blast News News 

(3)   KPTV Various Stanton Truth Truth Various A.Athlete Judy Judy 5 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY General Hospital Minute Minute Rachael Ray The Dr. Oz Show News News 

(5) 137 275 QVC Various Various (Tu) Gardens Various Various 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Days of Our Lives Various Various Ellen DeGeneres Judy Judy News News 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Various Various DinoT SplashB. Arthur Cat Wild K. Wild K. News Business

(8)   KGW Days of Our Lives The Dr. Oz Show Ellen DeGeneres KGW News News News 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Live PD Live PD Chicago P.D. Various Paid Paid Mike&M. Goldberg Last Man

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movies Movies Movie Movies Counterp Secret Movies Movies Movie Movie 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Deadline MTP Daily The Beat Hardball All in 

(12)  514 STZEN Movie Movies Movie Movie Movies Movies (M) Kissing a Fool Movies Movies 

(13)   KOPB Various Various Cat Jet Go! Arthur Arthur O. Squad O. Squad Wild K. Wild K. 

(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various 

(15) 172 291 DISN Puppy Puppy Various BigCity Various Various Various Various Various Various 

(16)   TNT Various Various Various Bones Various Various Various Various Movie 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. BareBear TeenT. TeenT. Various Gumball Drama I. Drama I. Various Various 

(18) 180 311 FREE Middle Various Middle Various Middle Various Middle Middle Various Various 

(19) 139 247 NATG Various Various Various Various Various 

(20)   TBS Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Various Various Various Various Various 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Football OLines Various Highly? Horn Interrupt (Th F M Tu W) Basket./(F) Basket./(M) Basket.

(23) 140 206 ESPN HighNoon Highly? Horn Interrupt SportsCenter Various 

(24) 200 202 CNN The Lead The Situation The Situation OutFront A. Cooper 360 

(25) 167 326 GAC Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 

(26)   TVLAND Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Griffith Various Various Various 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Pioneer Pioneer Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 

(28) 118 265 A&E Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various S. Wars 

(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Money Options Mad Money Various Various 

(30)  254 AMC (Tu) Walking Tall... Movie Movies (Tu) :55 Die Hard ... (M) :10 Walking Tall Movies Movies 

(31)   TLC Hoarding My 600-lb Life (F M W) 600-lb Life Various Dress Various Various 

(32) 185 312 HALL (12:00) HomeFam. Movies Movies 

(33) 105 242 USA Various Various NCIS/ SVU NCIS/ SVU NCIS/ SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE W. Swap/ First 48 Various Grey's/ First 48 Various Grey's/ First 48 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie Movie Movies (Tu) Tron: Legacy Movies Movie (Tu) Limitless 

(36)   ANPL R. Mountain Vet Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Various Various 

(37) 205 360 FNC Your World The Five Special Report The Story Tucker Carlson 

(97)  251 OXY Various Snapped Various Snapped Various Snapped Various Snapped Various Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Various Count. Various Count. Various Various Various 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Flippers Various Flippers Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop 

WEEKDAY MORNING FEB8 7 TO FEB8 L3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 L0 AM L0:30 LL AM LL:30 L2 PM L2:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (7:00) This Morning The 700 Club The Price Is Right Young & Restless News B & B 

(3)   KPTV (7:00) News Good Day Good Day Rachael Ray News Various 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GM America Live The View Paid Paid Strahan and Sara 

(5) 137 275 QVC (F) Shoes/(Tu) Garden Various Various Various Various 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) Today Show Today Show III Today H.Bench Various Various Various 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat George Let's Go D.Tiger D.Tiger PinkaPet Sesame Sit Fit Various 

(8)   KGW (7:00) Today Show Today Show III Today Blast Blast News Paid 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Good Day The Doctors Steve! Feud Feud True Crime Files 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (F) Twins Movies Movie Movies (M) Serendipity Counterp (M) Up Various 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live Andrea Mitchell MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (M) :25 Love Actu.... Movies Movie Movie Movie Movies Movies 

(13)   KOPB Let's Go D.Tiger D.Tiger PinkaPet SplashB. Sesame DinoT Cat/ Hat Various Various 

(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various 

(15) 172 291 DISN Various Various Gigantos Puppy MuppetB. Vamp Nancy Vamp Various Various 

(16)   TNT Charmed Charmed Supernatural Super./ Matchday Various 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Craig TeenT. TeenT. Total Gumball Gumball Unikitty! TeenT. 

(18) 180 311 FREE Reba Reba Reba 700 Club The 700 Club Movies 

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Various Various Various Various 

(20)   TBS Queens Queens Seinfeld Seinfeld Various Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Various Mystery Various Mystery Various Myst.Out Various Myst.Out Various 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (Th) SportsCenter First Take OLines (Th) NFL Football Jump SportsC./ NFL 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter Various NFL Live NBA: The Jump 

(24) 200 202 CNN At This Hour Inside Politics CNN Right Now CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 

(26)   TVLAND Paid Paid Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Bonanza Gunsmoke 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Paid Paid Paid Pioneer Various Various Various Various Various Various 

(28) 118 265 A&E Various First 48/ Dog B.H. Various Various Various Various Various 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Squawk Alley Fast Money The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell 

(30)  254 AMC Paid Program Various (W) Alien III / (F) (:45) Alien Movie Movie (W) Die Hard II: ......
(31)   TLC Various Various Various Various Hoarding/(W) 600-lb

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Home and Family Home and Family 

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Various Various Various Various 

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Closer The Closer The Closer Various Various 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Various Various Various Various (Th) CSI/(F) Van Hel. Movies Movie 

(36)   ANPL Too Cute! Animal Cops Animal Cops My Cat From Hell Vet Life/ Dr. Dee 

(37) 205 360 FNC (6:00) Newsroom Outnumbered Outnumbered The Daily Briefing Shepard Smith 

(97)  251 OXY Various Snapped Various Snapped Various Snapped Various Snapped Various Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Various Various Various Count. Various Count. Various Count. 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Fixer/(M) Love/List 

FRIDAY EVENING FEB8 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 L0 PM L0:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Friends Seinfeld Big Brother: Celebrity Edition Blue Bloods

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Hell's Kitchen Hell's Kitchen (SF) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Charlie Brown 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) ShoeShopping The Dish Beauty Night With Sandra and Alberti Shawn Accessorize

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Blindspot The Blacklist Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour W.Week Firing Doc Martin Live From Lincoln Center Breaking

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. Blindspot The Blacklist Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Hell's Kitchen Hell's Kitchen (SF) News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) +++ Erin Brockovich ('00) Julia Roberts. Counterpart Superfly 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) M*A*S*H  (:15) +++ The Rundown  + Kicking and Screaming Movie

(13)   KOPB Places Business PBS NewsHour 800 Words Inspector Lynley M'piece

(14)   DISC Gold Rush Gold Rush Gold Rush: Dirt Gold Rush White Water

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. Raven's. Bunk'd Andi M. Andi M. Sydney CoopCami Bizaard. Sydney Andi M.

(16)   TNT Bones ++ Step Brothers ('08) Will Ferrell. Central Intelligence Dwayne Johnson.

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear Total Samurai Venture Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) ++ Miss Congeniality  ++ Miss Congeniality 2: Armed and Fabulous Grown

(19) 139 247 NATG Underworld, Inc. Alcatraz: Hell Aryan Brotherhood Hard Time Drugs, Inc.

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BobBurg. BobBurg. BobBurg. BobBurg. The Jungle Book ('16) Neel Sethi.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA G. St./L-Laf. (L) SportsCenter UFC Countdown UFC FB UFC Main

(23) 140 206 ESPN 4: Basket. Basketball NBA Minnesota vs New Orleans (L) (:10) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:25) +++ I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. +++ The Day After Tomorrow ('04) Dennis Quaid. Eraser 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. Pride, Prejudice and Mistletoe My Secret Valent...
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern

(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ The Bucket List Jack Nicholson. ++ Secretariat ('10) Scott Glenn, Diane Lane.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Two Fast Two Furious Paul Walker. +++ Blade ('98) Stephen Dorff, Wesley Snipes.

(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked Tanked The Hendersons Tank-Supersized

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night The Five Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Mark of a Killer Smiley Face Killers

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. H.Hunt House

 

WEDNESDAY EVENING FEB8 L3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 L0 PM L0:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke World's Best (P) Big Brother: Celebrity Edition (SF)

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud To Hell and Back The Masked Singer 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Goldberg Schooled Modern Single Match Game

(5) 137 275 QVC (4:00) Holiday Smokeless Indoor In the Kitchen With David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Nature Nova Dictator's Playb Blue Planet

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang To Hell and Back The Masked Singer News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:30) Big Hero 6  (:15) +++ Toy Story 3 ('10) Tom Hanks. +++ Overboard ('87) Goldie Hawn.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:40) ++ The Real McCoy  (:25) ++ Mr. Mom  +++ The Rundown Movie

(13)   KOPB Japan Business PBS NewsHour Nature Nova Dictator's Playb

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners Moonshiners Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Zombies ('18) Meg Donnelly. :45 Sydney :10 Bunk'd Bizaard. Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ I Am Legend  ++++ Suicide Squad ('16) Will Smith. Drop Mic Joker's

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear Total Samurai Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ The Notebook Ryan Gosling. Grown +++ Pretty Woman ('90) Richard Gere.

(19) 139 247 NATG Border Wars Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BobBurg. BobBurg. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Frontal

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Paranormal

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter UFC Archival NFL Live

(23) 140 206 ESPN 4: Basket. Basketball NBA Houston vs Minnesota (L) (:10) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ The Karate Kid  ++ Jurassic Park III ('01) Sam Neill. Jurassic Park III 
(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life Family by the Ton

(32) 185 312 HALL Elevator Girl ('10) Lacey Chabert. Anything for Love (2016,Romance) Summer in the V...

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Suits

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Project Runway Project Runway (:05) A.BeautyStar

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:40) ++ The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift  The Magicians Deadly Class

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (:05) Knight Fight

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers H.Hunt House

MOVIES
THURSDAY

9:00 a.m. AMC X-Men +++ (2000, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
9:35 a.m. ENC Mermaids ++ (1990, Comedy) (1h53)
10:15 a.m. STARZ Ray +++ (2004, Biography) (2h35)
11:00 a.m. FREE Pretty Woman +++ (1990, Romance) (2h30)
11:25 a.m. SYFY The Adjustment Bureau ++ (2011, Romance) (2h18)
11:30 a.m. ENC The Proposal +++ (2009, Comedy) (1h50)
  AMC Colombiana +++ (2011, Action) (2h30)
12:50 p.m. STARZ Josie and the Pussycats ++ (2001, Comedy) (1h41)
1:20 p.m. ENC Scream ++ (1996, Horror) (1h54)
1:45 p.m. SYFY I Am Number Four +++ (2011, Action) (2h26)
2:00 p.m. AMC Live Free or Die Hard +++ (2007, Action) (3h)
2:30 p.m. STARZ Backdraft +++ (1991, Action) (2h20)
3:10 p.m. ENC Scream 2 ++ (1997, Horror) (2h3)
4:10 p.m. SYFY Ender’s Game ++ (2013, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
4:50 p.m. STARZ The Transporter +++ (2002, Action) (1h35)
5:00 p.m. AMC Enemy of the State ++ (1998, Action) (3h)
5:15 p.m. ENC X-Men: The Last Stand ++ (2006, Action) (1h46)
5:30 p.m. FREE Pitch Perfect +++ (2012, Comedy) (2h30)

FRIDAY
8:00 a.m. ENC X-Men: The Last Stand ++ (2006, Action) (1h46)
8:05 a.m. STARZ Twins ++ (1988, Comedy) (1h50)
9:45 a.m. AMC Alien ++++ (1979, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
  ENC A Family Man (2016, Drama) (1h53)
9:55 a.m. STARZ Juno +++ (2007, Comedy) (1h39)
11:00 a.m. FREE Waiting to Exhale ++ (1995, Drama) (2h30)
11:35 a.m. SYFY Ender’s Game ++ (2013, Sci-Fi) (2h29)
11:40 a.m. ENC Fantastic Four ++ (2005, Action) (1h48)
12:00 p.m. LIFE Johnson Family Vacation + (2004, Comedy) (2h)
12:15 p.m. AMC Super 8 +++ (2011, Sci-Fi) (2h35)
12:35 p.m. STARZ How Do You Know ++ (2010, Comedy/Drama) (2h4)
1:25 p.m. ENC Fever Pitch ++ (2005, Comedy) (1h46)
1:30 p.m. FREE John Tucker Must Die ++ (2006, Comedy) (2h)
2:00 p.m. DISN The Lorax ++ (2012, Animated) (1h35)
  LIFE Picture Perfect ++ (1997, Comedy) (2h)
  SYFY Everly (2014, Action) (2h3)
2:40 p.m. STARZ Twins ++ (1988, Comedy) (1h49)
2:50 p.m. AMC The Punisher +++ (2004, Action) (2h35)
3:15 p.m. ENC Be Cool ++ (2005, Comedy) (2h2)
3:30 p.m. FREE 13 Going on 30 ++ (2004, Comedy) (2h)
4:00 p.m. LIFE Elf +++ (2003, Comedy) (2h)
4:05 p.m. SYFY The Fast and the Furious ++ (2001, Action) (2h25)
4:25 p.m. STARZ The Hunt for Red October +++   

 (1990, Action) (2h18)
5:15 p.m. ENC M*A*S*H ++++ (1970, War) (1h58)
5:25 p.m. AMC I, Robot +++ (2004, Sci-Fi) (2h35)
5:30 p.m. FREE Miss Congeniality ++ (2000, Comedy) (2h30)

MONDAY
8:25 a.m. ENC Love Actually ++++ (2003, Romance) (2h18)
8:45 a.m. STARZ Josie and the Pussycats ++ (2001, Comedy) (1h42)
9:00 a.m. AMC Death Wish +++ (1974, Action) (2h5)
9:30 a.m. SYFY Odd Thomas (2013, Comedy) (2h)
10:30 a.m. STARZ Serendipity ++ (2001, Romance) (1h34)
10:45 a.m. ENC Life (2017, Horror) (1h46)
11:00 a.m. FREE Evan Almighty ++ (2007, Comedy) (2h)
11:05 a.m. AMC Marked for Death ++ (1990, Action) (2h5)
11:30 a.m. SYFY The BFG (2016, Adventure) (2h31)
12:05 p.m. STARZ Up ++++ (2009, Animated) (1h39)
12:30 p.m. ENC The Comedian (2016, Comedy) (2h2)
1:00 p.m. TNT Jack the Giant Slayer ++ (2013, Fantasy) (2h30)
1:10 p.m. AMC Die Hard With a Vengeance +++ (1995, Action) (3h)
1:40 p.m. STARZ Austin Powers in Goldmember ++   

 (2002, Comedy) (1h37)

2:00 p.m. SYFY The Chronicles of Narnia: Prince Caspian ++  
 (2008, Fantasy) (3h4)

2:30 p.m. ENC Bustin’ Loose ++ (1981, Comedy) (1h35)
3:30 p.m. TNT Batman v Superman: Dawn of Justice ++  

 (2016, Action) (3h)
4:00 p.m. DISN Cinderella +++ (2015, Family) (1h50)
4:05 p.m. ENC Kissing a Fool + (1998, Romance) (1h36)
4:10 p.m. AMC Walking Tall +++ (2004, Action) (1h50)
4:20 p.m. STARZ Sin City +++ (2005, Crime Story) (2h7)
5:05 p.m. SYFY Need for Speed ++ (2014, Action) (2h55)
5:40 p.m. ENC Offi ce Space +++ (1999, Comedy) (1h32)

TUESDAY
8:25 a.m. ENC Resident Evil: The Final Chapter (2016, Action) (1h49)
8:50 a.m. STARZ The Transporter +++ (2002, Action) (1h35)
9:00 a.m. AMC Scarface +++ (1983, Crime Story) (4h5)
9:30 a.m. SYFY The Chronicles of Narnia: Prince Caspian ++  

 (2008, Fantasy) (3h)
10:15 a.m. ENC Kissing a Fool + (1998, Romance) (1h36)
10:25 a.m. STARZ Sicario: Day of the Soldado (2018, Action) (2h6)
11:00 a.m. FREE Big Daddy ++ (1999, Comedy) (2h)
11:50 a.m. ENC M*A*S*H ++++ (1970, War) (1h57)
12:30 p.m. SYFY The Darkest Hour (2011, Action) (2h)
1:05 p.m. AMC Walking Tall +++ (2004, Action) (1h50)
1:30 p.m. STARZ The Edge +++ (1997, Suspense) (2h)
1:50 p.m. ENC 28 Days Later +++ (2002, Horror) (1h55)
2:00 p.m. DISN Cinderella +++ (2015, Family) (1h50)
2:30 p.m. TNT Contraband ++ (2012, Action) (2h30)
  SYFY Tron: Legacy ++ (2010, Adventure) (2h30)
2:55 p.m. AMC Die Hard II: Die Harder +++ (1990, Action) (2h35)
3:45 p.m. ENC 28 Weeks Later ++ (2007, Horror) (1h43)
5:00 p.m. SYFY Limitless ++ (2011, Mystery) (2h)
5:10 p.m. STARZ Rough Night ++ (2017, Comedy) (1h43)
5:25 p.m. ENC Prelude to a Kiss ++ (1992, Romance) (1h48)
5:30 p.m. AMC Colombiana +++ (2011, Action) (2h30)

WEDNESDAY
8:45 a.m. STARZ Big Hero 6 ++++ (2014, Animated) (1h44)
9:00 a.m. SYFY Life of Pi +++ (2012, Fantasy) (2h45)
9:30 a.m. AMC Alien III ++ (1992, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
9:45 a.m. ENC The Pink Panther ++ (2006, Comedy) (1h34)
10:30 a.m. STARZ Overboard +++ (1987, Comedy) (1h55)
11:00 a.m. FREE Billy Madison ++ (1995, Comedy) (3h30)
11:20 a.m. ENC War Arrow ++ (1953, Western) (1h20)
11:45 a.m. SYFY Tron: Legacy ++ (2010, Adventure) (2h45)
12:00 p.m. AMC Die Hard II: Die Harder +++ (1990, Action) (2h30)
12:25 p.m. STARZ Toy Story 3 +++ (2010, Animated) (1h45)
12:40 p.m. ENC Beavis and Butt-Head Do America ++   

 (1995, Animated) (1h23)
2:00 p.m. DISN Zootopia +++ (2016, Animated) (1h50)
  ENC Kicking and Screaming + (2005, Comedy) (1h37)
2:10 p.m. STARZ The Odd Life of Timothy Green   

 (2012, Comedy) (1h47)
2:30 p.m. FREE Hitch ++ (2005, Comedy) (2h30)
  AMC Colombiana +++ (2011, Action) (2h30)
  SYFY Freddy vs. Jason ++ (2003, Horror) (1h58)
3:40 p.m. ENC Norman (2016, Drama) (2h1)
3:55 p.m. STARZ Fantastic 4: Rise of the Silver Surfer ++  

 (2007, Action) (1h34)
4:30 p.m. SYFY Fast and Furious ++ (2009, Action) (2h12)
5:00 p.m. FREE The Notebook +++ (2004, Romance) (3h)
  AMC The Karate Kid +++ (1984, Drama) (3h)
5:30 p.m. TNT I Am Legend +++ (2007, Sci-Fi) (2h)
  STARZ Big Hero 6 ++++ (2014, Animated) (1h44)
5:40 p.m. ENC The Real McCoy ++ (1993, Action) (1h47)
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